
 

 
 

August 2015 Thursday Night Series  

Overall Results (without throw-out) 

JAM C 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 15527 THUNDERBOLT Jeremy Schroeder 252 O'Day 25 5 1 1 2 1 

2 923 ME II Nick Trost 249 C&C 24 12 6 3 1 2 

3 216 SURGE Shahe Momjian 240 HUNT 216 15 4 4 3 4 

4 15657 NO EXCUSES Don McKeon 261 Eric 23 16 2 6 5 3 

5 3737 AYAHUASCA Spencer Ford 252 Cat 25 24 5 5 4 10 DNC 

6 54 TOKANOA Greg Tisdale 297 SCst 23 26 3 7 6 10 DNC 

7 1259 RASCAL Gerard McNamara 300 CAL 20 32 10 DNC 2 10 DNC 10 DNC 

8 2950 INDEPENDENCE Jeff Albertson 252 Cat 25 39 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 9 DNF 

9 1057 TURTLE SLOOP John Young 300 CAL 20 40 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 10 DNC 

CAL 25 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 466 PATRIOT J & T McAllister 222 CAL 25 6 1 1 1 3 

2 758 NEVER ALONE R & P Neuchterlein 222 CAL 25 8 2 2 3 1 

3 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 222 Cal 25 17 4 3 8 DNC 2 



 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

4 1032 SCARED STIFF Jim West 222 CAL 25 17 3 8 DNC 2 4 

5 630 STRAY DOG Joe Lucido 222 Cal 25 26 6 4 8 DNC 8 DNC 

6 39 39ER Rick Zanotti 222 CAL 25 29 5 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 

7 1062 FRUNOBULAX Pat Cazabon 222 CAL 25 32 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 8 DNC 

JAM B 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 6730 RAG DOLL George Macon 174 Star 4 1 1 2 0 DNC 

2 439 439 Graham Semivan 192 J/22 5 2 2 1 0 DNC 

3 3333-1 R & R Robert Cardoze 166 CAL 33 12 6 DNF 3 3 0 DNC 

4 160 NIAGRA Ed Van Rossen 186 S2 7.9 14 3 4 7 DNC 0 DNC 

5 25021 GRAND CRU Mike Mehr 195 Endvr 33 15 4 7 DNC 4 0 DNC 

6 25691 BOOM TIKI John Van Syckle 189 Pear 28 20 7 DNC 6 DNF 7 DNC 0 DNC 

JAM A 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 107 LORAX Ralph Deeds 153 Exp 27 7 2 2 1 2 

2 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 153 Exp 27 8 1 3 3 1 

3 15293 PRIME TIME David Grover 180 S2 7.9 13 7 DNC 1 2 3 

4 635 GALLIVANT J & P Butala 156 HUNT 34 22 3 6 DNF 6 7 DNC 

5 505 KAIZEN Ed Belda 186 ERC 35-2 22 7 DNC 4 4 7 DNC 

6 25115 GYPSY Tom Srigley 147 S2 9.1 23 7 DNC 7 DNC 5 4 

 



 

SPINNAKER B 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 52142 BLUEBERRY Craig Vigrass 138 Exp 27 5 1 1 2 1 

2 536 TROUBLE MAKER Jim Lieder 168 S2 7.9 14 3 5 3 3 

3 1646 ESCAPE Bret Zimmerman 216 Cat 27 15 2 3 6 4 

4 25551 GROWL TIGER Richard Thoma 168 Tar 3000 19 5 4 5 5 

5 6016 BUSINESS Gordon Maitland 216 Cat 27 20 4 6 4 6 

6 43 ZIGZAG Steve Conger 96 Viper 640 25 14 DNC 2 7 2 

7 111 PIPER S Sorbie & M Robertson 138 Exp 27 35 6 14 DNC 1 14 DNC 

8 22 SWISH Jay Bonahoom 108 J/95 37 8 14 DNC 8 7 

9 20820 BALLINDERRY B & J Sullivan & R Schmidt 210 Cat 27 42 7 7 14 DNC 14 DNC 

10 13594 SANDBOX Dale Benedict 171 Cal 3-30 51 9 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 

11 3333 ESPRIT David Weinkauf 174 J/24 52 10 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 

12= 2393 FUGUE STATE Kevin & Jeff O'Brien 174 J/24 56 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 

12= 16541 SPIRIT Cameron Lawrence 129 C&C 35 56 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 14 DNC 

SPINNAKER A 

 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

1 25628 WEATHER EDGE III Colt Weatherston 78 Ben 36.7 9 2 2 1 4 

2 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 84 X 402 16 5 3 2 6 

3 79 LA BUENA VIDA William Gilbride, Jr 78 Ben 36.7 20 1 4 3 12 DNC 

4 25668 MOSTLY HARMLESS Wick Smith 84 Ben 42 21 11 DNF 1 7 2 

5 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 78 Ben 36.7 24 12 DNC 5 6 1 

6 168 PHANTOM Rick Balsley 81 J/100 25 4 7 9 5 



 
Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Total Race 1 Race 2 Race 3 Race 4 

7 32871 FLYER Jeff Clark 75 C&C 41 26 12 DNC 6 5 3 

8 52772 CARRERA Rod Spearin 78 Ben 36.7 31 3 12 DNC 4 12 DNC 

9 43881 MYSTIC 3 Fred Wilhelm 60 Dob 41 34 6 8 8 12 DNC 

10 56613 HEART THROB Dale MacPherson 78 Col 30S 43 12 DNC 9 10 12 DNC 

11 25620 RED IGUANA Mark Nagel 84 Ben 36.7 48 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 12 DNC 

 

  



Race 4 

Wind Speed: 12-25 Wind Direction: W-WNW 

JAM C 

Date: 08/20/15 Start Time: 19:00:00 Distance: 4.4nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 15527 THUNDERBOLT Jeremy Schroeder 252 O'Day 25 19:49:38 00:49:38 00:39:53 1 

2 923 ME II Nick Trost 249 C&C 24 19:49:30 00:49:30 00:39:55 2 

3 15657 NO EXCUSES Don McKeon 261 Eric 23 19:51:24 00:51:24 00:40:51 3 

4 216 SURGE Shahe Momjian 240 HUNT 216 19:52:48 00:52:48 00:43:04 4 

DNF 2950 INDEPENDENCE Jeff Albertson 252 Cat 25 
   

9 

DNC 54 TOKANOA Greg Tisdale 297 SCst 23 
   

___ 

DNC 1057 TURTLE SLOOP John Young 300 CAL 20 
   

___ 

DNC 1259 RASCAL Gerard McNamara 300 CAL 20 
   

___ 

DNC 3737 AYAHUASCA Spencer Ford 252 Cat 25 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.3 knots 

CAL 25 

Date: 08/20/15 Start Time: 19:05:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 758 NEVER ALONE R & P Neuchterlein 222 CAL 25 20:07:09 01:02:09 00:51:51 1 

2 15861 SECOND WIND Don Healy 222 Cal 25 20:09:54 01:04:54 00:54:09 2 

3 466 PATRIOT J & T McAllister 222 CAL 25 20:10:16 01:05:16 00:54:28 3 



Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

4 1032 SCARED STIFF Jim West 222 CAL 25 20:13:41 01:08:41 00:57:19 4 

DNC 39 39ER Rick Zanotti 222 CAL 25 
   

___ 

DNC 630 STRAY DOG Joe Lucido 222 Cal 25 
   

___ 

DNC 1062 FRUNOBULAX Pat Cazabon 222 CAL 25 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.4 knots 

JAM B 

Date: 08/20/15 Start Time: 19:10:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Score 

DNC 160 NIAGRA Ed Van Rossen 186 S2 7.9 ___ 

DNC 439 439 Graham Semivan 192 J/22 ___ 

DNC 6730 RAG DOLL George Macon 174 Star ___ 

DNC 25021 GRAND CRU Mike Mehr 195 Endvr 33 ___ 

DNC 25691 BOOM TIKI John Van Syckle 189 Pear 28 ___ 

DNC 3333-1 R & R Robert Cardoze 166 CAL 33 ___ 

JAM A 

Date: 08/20/15 StartTime: 19:20:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 40401 MIKA Jerry Lohmeyer 153 Exp 27 20:16:37 00:56:37 00:51:50 1 

2 107 LORAX Ralph Deeds 153 Exp 27 20:17:24 00:57:24 00:52:33 2 

3 15293 PRIME TIME David Grover 180 S2 7.9 20:19:53 00:59:53 00:52:49 3 

4 25115 GYPSY Tom Srigley 147 S2 9.1 20:18:16 00:58:16 00:53:48 4 



Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

DNC 505 KAIZEN Ed Belda 186 ERC 35-2 
   

___ 

DNC 635 GALLIVANT J & P Butala 156 HUNT 34 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 5.9 knots 

SPINNAKER B 

Date: 08/20/15 Start Time: 19:15:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 52142 BLUEBERRY Craig Vigrass 138 
 

Exp 27 20:09:05 00:54:05 00:50:35 1 

2 43 ZIGZAG Steve Conger 96 
 

Viper 640 20:06:05 00:51:05 00:50:51 2 

3 536 TROUBLE MAKER Jim Lieder 168 
 

S2 7.9 20:12:25 00:57:25 00:51:29 3 

4 1646 ESCAPE Bret Zimmerman 216 15 Cat 27 20:18:34 01:03:34 00:52:26 4 

5 25551 GROWL TIGER Richard Thoma 168 15 Tar 3000 20:15:49 01:00:49 00:53:25 5 

6 6016 BUSINESS Gordon Maitland 216 15 Cat 27 20:20:04 01:05:04 00:53:40 6 

7 22 SWISH Jay Bonahoom 108 
 

J/95 20:15:16 01:00:16 00:58:54 7 

DNC 111 PIPER S Sorbie & M Robertson 138 
 

Exp 27 
   

___ 

DNC 2393 FUGUE STATE Kevin & Jeff O'Brien 174 
 

J/24 
   

___ 

DNC 3333 ESPRIT David Weinkauf 174 15 J/24 
   

___ 

DNC 13594 SANDBOX Dale Benedict 171 15 Cal 3-30 
   

___ 

DNC 16541 SPIRIT Cameron Lawrence 129 
 

C&C 35 
   

___ 

DNC 20820 BALLINDERRY B & J Sullivan & R Schmidt 210 
 

Cat 27 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 6.2 knots 

SPINNAKER A 



Date: 08/20/15 Start Time: 19:25:00 Distance: 5.6nm 

Pos Sail Boat Skipper PHRF Delta Type Finish Elapsed Corrected Score 

1 61367 GAIL FORCE Robert Duker 78 12 Ben 36.7 20:16:28 00:51:28 00:51:42 1 

2 25668 MOSTLY HARMLESS Wick Smith 84 
 

Ben 42 20:16:21 00:51:21 00:52:04 2 

3 32871 FLYER Jeff Clark 75 
 

C&C 41 20:15:51 00:50:51 00:52:18 3 

4 25628 WEATHER EDGE III Colt Weatherston 78 
 

Ben 36.7 20:16:59 00:51:59 00:53:13 4 

5 168 PHANTOM Rick Balsley 81 
 

J/100 20:20:51 00:55:51 00:56:54 5 

6 40740 BRANDILEE Steve Nadeau 84 
 

X 402 20:21:22 00:56:22 00:57:09 6 

DNC 79 LA BUENA VIDA William Gilbride, Jr 78 
 

Ben 36.7 
   

___ 

DNC 25620 RED IGUANA Mark Nagel 84 
 

Ben 36.7 
   

___ 

DNC 43881 MYSTIC 3 Fred Wilhelm 60 12 Dob 41 
   

___ 

DNC 52772 CARRERA Rod Spearin 78 
 

Ben 36.7 
   

___ 

DNC 56613 HEART THROB Dale MacPherson 78 
 

Col 30S 
   

___ 

Speed as VMG of winning boat: 6.5 knots 

Race Officer: Brian Sullivan  

Web: www.gpfbc.com  EMail: davidmorrow@comcast.net  
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